

Ref: 2021.38

Request Date: 21.09.21

Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with full details of staffing changes within the OPCC since the election in May.

Please include:

1. Number of staff hired, including job titles and salaries
2. Number of staff made redundant or who have resigned or retired, including severance payments

Response

1. One person.
Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner
£38,155.08

2. None

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 28.09.2021

